

## Research and Development Section Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati Guwahati-781039, Assam

Applications are invited for an Online interview for one **Junior Research Fellow** (JRF) position in a DST-SERB sponsored research project entitled "**Connecting Navier-Stokes Equation With Dynamical Equations In Gravity: A New Perspective**" at the Department of Physics, IIT Guwahati. The appointment will be on contractual basis initially for 3 months only and can be extended for 12 more months subject to availability of funds and satisfactory performance.

## Minimum Qualification and Experience:

The candidate must have an M.Sc degree in Physics with General Relativity as one of the courses in the M.Sc course work. Candidates whose M.Sc thesis/project are in the area of General Relativity will be preferred.

## Pay:

INR 15000/- + HRA + Medical facilities as per IIT Guwahati project staff norms.

The candidates have to send application/CV giving details of all educational qualifications, experience, postal address, mobile no., email id, etc. by **19 August 2022** to the PI and CO-PI at the following email addresses with subject line "Application for Junior Research Fellow Position". Shortlisted candidates will be called for online interview through e-mail which will also contain the interview schedule and link.

Interested candidates may send applications to <a href="mailto:bibhas.majhi@iitg.ac.in">bibhas.majhi@iitg.ac.in</a> and CC to <a href="mailto:sayan.chakrabarti@iitg.ac.in">sayan.chakrabarti@iitg.ac.in</a>

Date of Interview: 26-08-2022 (Friday 10 am onwards)

Venue: Online mode (link will be communicated directly to shortlisted candidates)

Principal Investigator of the Project:

Dr. Bibhas Ranjan Majhi, Department of Physics, IIT Guwahati, Guwahati 781039, Assam,

Email: bibhas.majhi@iitg.ac.in, Phone 0361-2582722.

Co-Principal Investigator of the Project:

Dr. Sayan Chakrabarti, Department of Physics, IIT Guwahati, Guwahati 781039, Assam,

Email: <a href="mailto:sayan.chakrabarti@iitg.ac.in">sayan.chakrabarti@iitg.ac.in</a>, Phone 0361-2583556.

xPHYSPNSERB01080xBRM002

HOS (R&D)